COUNTY CONTACT INFORMATION

ADAMS, ARAPAHOE, DOUGLAS COUNTIES

Tri-County Health Department
Main Office

7000 E. Belleview Ave. #301
Greenwood Village, CO 80111-1628
(303) 220-9200; Fax: (303) 220-9208

George Vargulich, Retail Food Program Coordinator
For the entire Tri-County Health Department
Commerce City Office

4201 E. 72nd Ave. Suite D

Commerce City, CO 80022

(720) 322-1507; Fax: (720) 322-1500
gvarguli@tchd.org

ALAMOSA: Inspected by CPD
ARCHULETA, LA PLATA, SAN JUAN COUNTIES

San Juan Basin Health Department
281 Sawyer Drive

P. O. Box 140

Durango, CO 81302

(970) 247-5702; Fax: (970) 247-9126

Marian Schaub, Retail Food Lead/Schools/Body Art
281 Sawyer Drive

P. O. Box 140

Durango, CO 81302

(970) 247-5702 ext. 223; Fax: (970) 247-9126
mschaub@sjbdhd.org

BACA, BENT, KIOWA, PROWERS COUNTIES

Prowers County Environmental Health Department
Southeastern Land and Environment

1001 S Main, Suite #133

Lamar, CO 81052

Fax: (719) 336-8989

Kelli Gaines, Environmental Health Officer, Retail Food Program Manager
(719) 336-8988
kelli.gaines@prowerscounty.net
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BOULDER COUNTY

Boulder County Public Health Department
3450 Broadway

Boulder, CO 80304

(303) 441-1100; Fax: (303) 441-1180

Lane Drager, Consumer Protection Coordinator, (303) 441-1178
Idrager@bouldercounty.org

BROOMFIELD COUNTY

Broomfield Health and Human Services Department
6 Garden Center

Broomfield, CO 80020

Fax: (720) 887-2229

Michael Wallingford, Environmental Health Administrator
(720) 887-2236
mwallingford@ci.broomfield.co.us

CHAFFEE COUNTY

Chaffee Environmental Health Department
County Courthouse

102 Crestone Ave., P.O. Box 699

Salida, CO 81201-0699

(719) 539-2124, Fax: (719) 530-9208

Victor Crocco, Environmental Health Officer, Retail Food Program Manager
(719) 530-5572
vcrocco@chaffeecounty.org

CHEYENNE, KIT CARSON, LINCOLN COUNTIES

Kit Carson County Environmental Health Department
PO Box 70

252 S. 14th St.

Burlington, CO 80807

(710) 346-7158; Fax: (719) 346-8066

Kelly Alverez, Environmental Health Officer, Retail Food Program Manager
(719) 346-7158 ex. 18; (719) 349-2126 cell
hhska@kitcarsoncounty.org

CLEAR CREEK COUNTY

Clear Creek County Environmental Health Department
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405 Argentine Street

P. O. Box 2000

Georgetown, CO 80444

(303) 679-2335; Fax: (303) 679-2440

Tracy Volkman, Environmental Health Dept. Officer;
(303) 679-2335

Fax: 303-679-2448

tvolkman@co.clear-creek.co.us

CONEJOS COUNTY: Inspected by CPD
COSTILLA COUNTY: Inspected by CPD
DELTA COUNTY
Delta County Health Department
255 W. 6" St.

Delta, CO 81416-1626
(970) 874-2165; Fax: (970) 874-0222

Ken Nordstrom, Director of Environmental Health, Retail Food Program Manager
(970) 874-2169
knordstrom@deltacounty.com

DENVER COUNTY

Denver Department of Environmental Health
201 West Colfax Avenue, Dept. 1009

Denver, CO 80202

(720) 865-5400; Fax: (720) 865-5532

Danica England, Food Program Manager
(720) 865-5378
Danica.Harmon@ci.denver.co.us

DOLORES, MONTEZUMA COUNTIES

Montezuma County Health Department
County Annex Building

106 West North Street

Cortez, CO 81321

(970) 565-3056; Fax: (970) 565-0647

EAGLE COUNTY

Eagle County Environmental Health Department
500 Broadway, P.O. Box 179

H:\2COUNTY CONTACTS ADULT DAY CARE MEMO.DOC



Eagle, CO 81631
(970) 328-8755; Fax: (970) 328-8788

Ray Merry, Director of Environmental Health, Environmental Health Officer, Retail
Food Program Manager

(970) 328-8757

ray.merry@eaglecounty.us

ELBERT COUNTY
Elbert County Public Health Department
P.O. Box 201
75 Ute

Kiowa, CO 80117

Gary Hartzell, Environmental Health Officer
(303) 621-3193
gary.hartzell@elbertcounty-co.gov

EL PASO COUNTY

El Paso County Department of Health and Environment
301 South Union Boulevard

Colorado Springs, CO 80910

(719) 575-8635; Fax: (719) 578-3188

Mike McCarthy, Program Manager
(719) 578-3131
MikeMcCarthy@epchealth.org

FREMONT COUNTY
Fremont County Environmental Health Services
615 Macon
Room 212

Canon City, CO 81212
(719) 276-7460; Fax: (719) 276-7461

Sid Darden, Environmental Health Officer, Retail Food Program Manager
sid.darden@fremontco.com

GARFIELD COUNTY: Inspected by CPD
GILPIN COUNTY: Inspected by CPD

GRAND COUNTY: Inspected by CPD
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HINSDALE COUNTY

Hinsdale County Environmental Health Department
311 North Henson

P.O. Box 277

Lake City, CO 81235

(970) 944-2319; Fax: (970) 944-2630

Charlie Curtis, Environmental Health Officer, Retail Food Program Manager
(970) 944-2319
hcbuilding@centurytel.net

JACKSON COUNTY: Inspected by CPD
JEFFERSON COUNTY

Jefferson County Department of Health and Environment
1801 19" Street

Golden, CO 80401

(303) 271-5755; Fax: (303) 271-5760

Dave Hooker, Retail Food Program Manager Child Care Program
(303) 271-5758
dhooker@jeffco.us

LAKE COUNTY

Lake County Building Department
505 Harrison Avenue

Post Office Box 513

Leadville, Colorado 80461

Tiger Volz, Retail Food, Childcare, Schools
(719)-486-2875
tvolz@co.lake.co.us

LARIMER COUNTY

Larimer County Department of Health and Environment
1525 Blue Spruce Drive

Fort Collins, CO 80524

(970) 498-6775; Fax: (970) 498-6772

Jim Devore, Retail Food Program Manager, Schools and Child Care Program
(970) 498-6780
jdevore@Ilarimer.org
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LAS ANIMAS, HUERFANO, CUSTER COUNTIES

Las Animas-Huerfano County District Health Department
412 Benedicta Ave.

Trinidad, CO 81982

(719) 846-2213; Fax: (719) 846-4472

John Martinez, EHS, Director Environmental Health, Retail Food Program Manager
(719) 846-2213
jmartinez@Ia-h-health.org

LOGAN, MORGAN, PHILLIPS, SEDGWICK, WASHINGTON, YUMA
COUNTIES

Northeast Colorado Health Department
700 Columbine Street

P. O. Box 3300

Sterling, CO 80751

(970) 522-3741; Fax: (970) 522-1412

Carmen Vandenbark, E. H. Consumer Protection Coordinator, Retail Food, Child Care
and Body Art Programs

(970) 522-3741 ext. 261; cell 970-520-1936

carmenv@nchd.org

MESA COUNTY

Mesa County Health Department

510 29 %2 Rd.; Grand Junction, CO 81504
P.O. Box 20000

Grand Junction, CO 81502-5033

(970) 248-6960; Fax: (970) 248-6972

Darleen McKissen, Retail Food Program Manager
(970) 248-6968
Darleen.McKissen@mesacounty.us

MINERAL COUNTY: Inspected by CPD
MOFFAT COUNTY: Inspected by CPD
MONTROSE, OURAY, GUNNISON COUNTIES
Montrose County Health & Human Services
1845 South Townsend Avenue

Montrose, CO 81401
(970) 252-5000; Fax: (970) 252-5060

H:\2COUNTY CONTACTS ADULT DAY CARE MEMO.DOC



Richard Thompson, Environmental Health Manager
(970) 252-5067
rthompson@montrosecounty.net

OTERO, CROWLEY COUNTIES

Otero County Health Department
County Courthouse, Rm 111

13 W. 3rd Street

La Juanta, CO 81050

(719) 383-3040; Fax: (719) 383-3060

Christy Bowman, Director of Environmental Health
719-383-3049
cbowman@oterogov.org

PARK COUNTY

Park County Environmental Health Department
1246 County Road 16

P.O. Box 216

Fairplay, CO 80440

(719) 836-4267, Fax: (719) 836-4266

Tom Eisenman, Environmental Health Officer, Retail Food Program Manager
(719) 836-4271
teisenman@parkco.us

PITKIN COUNTY

Pitkin County Environmental Health & Natural Resources
(Pitkin County Only, Not City of Aspen)

Shultz Health and Human Services Building
Suite 10

405 Castle Creek Road

Aspen, CO 81611

(970) 920-5420; Fax: (970) 920-5419

Carla Ostberg, Retail Food Program Manager, Schools, Child Care and NCGW
(970) 920-5438
Carla.Ostberg@co.pitkin.co.us

CITY OF ASPEN

Aspen Environmental Health Department (City of Aspen Only)
130 South Galena Street
Aspen, CO 81611-1902
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(970) 920-5039; Fax: (970) 920-5074

CJ Oliver, Retail Food Program Manager, Schools and Child Care
(970) 920-5008
cjo@ci.aspen.co.us

PUEBLO COUNTY

Pueblo City-County Health Department
205 North Santa Fe Avenue

Pueblo, CO 81003

(719) 583-4323 Fax: (719) 583-4322

Vicky Carlton, Program Manager, Environmental Health (Retail Food, Schools, Child
Care, Body Art, Vector/Zoonotic Diseases, Pools, Public Acc., Penal Institutions, Mobile
Home Parks, Tobacco Enforcement, Air)

(719) 583-4340

vicki.carlton@co.pueblo.co.us

R1O BLANCO COUNTY: Inspected by CPD
R1O GRANDE COUNTY: Inspected by CPD
ROUTT COUNTY

Routt County Department of Environmental Health
136 6™ Street

P.O. Box 770087

Steamboat Springs, CO 80477

(970) 879-5588; Fax: (970) 870-5404

Heather Savalox, Environmental Health Specialist, Schools and Child Care
hsavalox@-co.routt.co.us

SAGUACHE COUNTY: Inspected by CPD
SAN MIGUEL COUNTY

San Miguel County Environmental Health Department
333 West Colorado Avenue

P.O. Box 4130

Telluride, CO 81435

(970) 728-0447; Fax: (970) 728-3718

Chris Smith, Environmental Health Specialist
(970) 369-5442
chriss@sanmiguelcounty.org
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SUMMIT COUNTY
Summit County Environmental Health Department
County Commons Building
0037 County Road 1005
Peak One Boulevard
Frisco, CO 80443
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 5660
Frisco, CO 80443
(970) 668-4070; Fax: (970) 668-4255

Dan Hendershott, Environmental Health Officer, Retail Food Program Manager, NCGW,
Schools and Child Care

(970) 668-4073

danh@co.summit.co.us

TELLER COUNTY

Teller County Environmental Health Department
540 Manor Court

P. O. Box 1886

Woodland Park, CO 80866

(719) 687-5250; Fax: (719) 687-5256

Kurt Dahl, Environmental Health Officer
(719) 686-5415
dahlk@co.teller.co.us

TOWN OF VAIL

Town of Vail Department of Environmental Health
75 South Frontage Road

Vail, CO 81657

(970) 479-2138 (press 4); Fax: (970) 479-2452

Bill Carlson, Environmental Health Officer, Retail Food Program Manager
(970) 479-2333
bcarlson@vailgov.com

WELD COUNTY

Weld County Department of Public Health & Environment
1555 North 17™ Ave.

Greeley, CO 80631

(970) 304-6410; Fax: (970) 304-6412

Dan Joseph, Retail Food Program Coordinator
(970) 304-6415, ext. 2206
djoseph@co.weld.co.us
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